NOTESTOTHECONSOLIDATEDFINANCIALSTATEMENTS

4. Clearing,barter,andmutualsettlements,includingcorrespondingsettlementswithclients,
executedonthebasisofintergovernmentalagreements;

5. ParticipationclaimsandliabilitiesrelatedtothereorganizationofformerUSSR-ownedfor-
eignbanks,whicharesubjecttotrilateralsettlementbytheBankofRussia,theRussianMinistryof
Finance,andVnesheconombank,andequityparticipationsfinancedbyborrowings,theresponsibility
forwhichwasassumedbytheRussianMinistryofFinance;

6. ClaimsagainstRussiancommercialbanksandothercommercialentitiesforguaranteesin
favoroftheRussianMinistryofFinanceundercentralizedoperations,aswellasotherclaimsandli-
abilitiesthatresultedfrom,orariseasaresultof,operationsconductedattheexpenseoftheRussian
Government.

Reconciliation of equity and income for the reporting year before
adjustments and reclassifications and per IFRS

Equityandnetincomeforthereportingyearbeforeadjustmentsandreclassificationsarerecon-
ciledtoIFRSasfollows:

2011 2010

Equity Incomeforthe
reportingyear Equity Incomeforthe

reportingyear

Before adjustments and reclassifications 540,999 19,785 517,474 28,851

Effectofconsolidationofsubsidiaries (31,126) (13,008) (9,503) 700

Translationdifferences 2,247 2,660 (413) 158

Effectofaccruedinterest (13,201) (1,335) (11,866) (3,582)

Initialrecognitionoffinancialinstruments 10,433 3,746 6,687 (2,400)

Impairmentoffinancialassets – (8,910) – (22,276)

Provisionsforlosses 35,337 4,494 30,843 20,794
Effectofcurrencyrevaluationofthecarryingvalue
ofavailableforsaleequityinstruments – (8,507) – –

Revaluationoftradingsecuritiesandsecuritiesdesignated
asatfairvaluethroughprofitorloss 33 (8,425) (113) 1,266

Fairvaluerevaluationofinvestmentsecuritiesavailableforsale 7,764 (1,078) (7) –

Derivativefinancialinstruments 21,623 16,697 4,926 5,995

Goodwillwrittenoff (41,841) – (41,841) –

Other 407 1,361 (1,083) (1,259)

International Financial Reporting Standards 532,675 7,480 495,104 28,247

116
CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

GROUPOFSTATECORPORATION

"BANKFORDEVELOPMENTANDFOREIGN

ECONOMICAFFAIRS(VNESHECONOMBANK)"

3. Majorsubsidiaries

TheGroup'smajorsubsidiaries includedinthefinancialstatementsarepresentedinthetable
below:

Ownership

Subsidiaries 31December
2011

31December
2010

Countryof
incorporation

Type
ofactivity

CJSC"ROSEXIMBANK" 100% 100% Russia Banking

OJSC"Belvnesheconombank" 97.49% 97.42% Republic
ofBelarus Banking

OJSC"VEB-Leasing" 98.96% 97.97% Russia Leasing